
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
~su~.~P~Le~M~e~N~T/IL~Le~A~s~e-AG~R~e~F.~M~"'-H~•~o~~~~~o-1.~,x-·s~.-,~o.~~ loAT(LJ.·-~.-~~~-r-A_G_e~~~~~~~~'""\ 

4 GS-078-16728 2 3 1_ ~ _ 1 of 2 
/\ODRESS or Pnr:Ml$ES 

178 Civic Center Dri_v_e•. Houma, Louisiana 70360·5936 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between VERMILLION PROPERTIES. L.L.C. 

whose address is 115 E. MAIN STREET 
LAFAYETTE. LA 70501-6921 

hereinafter called the lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire lo amend the above Lease to establish the effective date of the lease and acoept the 
spaoe. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideralions hereinafter mentioneo covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
 
amendeo. February 17. 2012. as follows: 
 

1. Paragraph 1 of the Lease shall tie deleted and replaced with the following: 

"1. The Lessor hereby teases to the Government the following described premises: 

"A total of 13,152 rentable (11,463 occupiable) square feet of fully serviced office and related space at 178 Civic Center 
Drive, Houma. Louisiana 70360, and sixty-eight {68) onsite pat1<ing spaces to be used for such general office purposes 
as detem1ined by the General Services Administration. The common area factor is ~reed to as 1.14734 or 14.734%." 

2. Paragraph 2 of the Lease shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the tem1 beginning on February 17, 2012. 
and continuing for a term ttirough 15 years, expiring February 16, 2027, unless earlier terminate(! by the Government as 
described in Pao·agraph 4 of the tease." 

Continued on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above writte~:-.. _ 

:..:..:._--~----------········-····
NAME OF SIGNFR 

'-~(.el(L 
. ~M~t- U'.l---'7 _0'5_ 0_,_( _____________, 

IN PRESENCE OF 

NAME 01- Slt;Nf:H 



3. Paragraph 3 of the lease shall be deleted in Its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"3. The Govemment shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $524,107.20 for years 1through10, which consist of annual Operating 
costs of $78,122.88 with annual CPI adjustments, annual amortized Tenant Improvements (Tf) of $52,772.04, and annual 
amortized Building Specific Amortited Capital (BSAC) of $4.854.38. 

For years 11 through 15. the Government shall pay Lessor total annual rent of $524,107.20. The total annual rent shall consist of 
Operating costs of $76, 122.88 with annual CPI adjustments. 

Rent shall be paid monthly in arrears. The Lessor and Government both acknowledge and agree this shall be a full 
service lease agreement in accordance with SFO SLA2110. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent shall 
be made payable to: 

VERMILION PROPERTIES L.L.C. 
115 E. MAIN STREET 
LAFAYETTE, LA 70501-6921• 

4. Paragraph 18 of the Lease shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"18. In accordance with the SFO Paragraph 2.6 (Brok.er Commission and Commission Credit), Studley, Inc. 
("Studley") is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The 
Lessor and Studley have agreect to a cooperating lease commission ("Commission"). The total amount of the 
Commission is- . This Commission is earned upon lease execution and payable (i)- when 
the Lease is aw~ii}- upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises lease<:! pursuant 
to the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described in Paragraph 2.6, 
only which is - of ttie Commission, will be payable to Studley when the Lease is awarded. The 
remaining , which is - of the Commission ("Commission Credit"), shall be credited to the 
Government as follows: 

The shell rental portion of the annual rental payments ($352,357.90 / 12 monthS"' $32.363.16 per month) due and 
owing shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with 
ttle first full month of the rental payment and continue through the fourth full month of tlie lease tenn as indicated in 
the following schedule of adjusted Monthly Rent: 

Month 1: First full month payment of $43,675.60 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

Month 2: 
- equal~ adjusted First Month's Rent. 
SeCOndiuii"month payment of $43,675.60 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
- equals- adjusted Second Month's Rent. 

Month 3: 'Tli'lril"iu11onth pa~3.675.60 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
- equals- adjusted Third Month's Rent. 

Month 4: Fourth full month p~43,675.60 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
- equals- adjusted Fourth Month's Rent" 

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 

INITIALS: 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 812000) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LLA16728-SLA-04-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



